BY ALDS COGGS, PRATT, CHAMBERS, BAUMAN, WESTMORELAND, ZAMARRIPA, MOORE, PEREZ, SPIKER, STAMPER

Resolution recognizing Gasper Waddell, Sr. on the occasion of his 85th birthday WHEREAS,

GASPER WADDELL, SR.

celebrated his 85th birthday while surrounded by family and friends on Sunday, December 8, 2024; and

WHEREAS, Gasper Waddell, Sr. was born in Lexington, Mississippi on December 8, 1939 and is an Army Veteran, having served as a Military Policeman in Stuttgart, Germany; and

WHEREAS, Gasper Waddell, Sr. is known for his quiet yet strong nature, a person who doesn't speak much but needs to be heard, and someone wo doesn't ask for much and is not hard to please; and

WHEREAS, Gasper Waddell, Sr. is a winner, a force to be reckoned with and loves being in the presence of his friends and family; and

WHEREAS, Gasper Waddell, Sr. has dedicated many years to service and leadership, having made extensive outstanding contributions to the community and profoundly impacting those who come to know him; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Gasper Waddell, Sr. on the occasion of his 85th birthday and extends to him its sincere wishes for his continued health and happiness; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Gasper Waddell, Sr.

Introduced by Common Council members Milele A. Coggs, Andrea M. Pratt, Mark Chambers, Jr., Robert Bauman, Lamont Westmoreland, JoCasta Zamarripa, Sharlen P. Moore, José G. Pérez, Scott Spiker, and Russell W. Stamper, II and approved by all members of the Milwauke Common Council on December 17, 2024.